100 MHz Differential Buffer for PCI Express and SATA
CY28400
Features
• CK409 or CK410 companion buffer
• Four differential 0.7V clock pairs
• Individual OE controls
• Low CTC jitter (< 50 ps)
• Programmable bandwidth

Skew Management Point
Figure 11. Differential (Clock-CLock#) Measurement Points (Tperiod, Duty Cycle and Jitter)
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY28400OC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY28400OCT 28-pin SSOP (Tape & Reel) Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
Lead-free
CY28400OXC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY28400OXCT 28-pin SSOP (Tape & Reel) Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
...................... Document #: 38-07591 Rev. *A Page 11 of 12
CY28400
The information in this document is believed to be accurate in all respects at the time of publication but is subject to change without notice. Sil-
icon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences resulting from the